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Institute of Science & Technology
Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Date: 18/12/2020

Circular No. 316 / Exam Fee / DEC 2019 / JAN 2021

CIRCULAR

Sub: Payment of Semester End Examination Fee for all UG and PG Programmes
(Except LAW, Pharmacy, | SEM UG/PG, Ph.D. and Part-Time) -Odd Semester of

AY 2020 -21 - Reg.

All the students of UG and PG Programmes (Except LAW, Pharmacy, | SEM UG/PG,
Ph.D. and Part-Time) are directed to pay the Examination fee through online for the
forthcoming Semester End Examinations Odd Semester of AY 2020 -21 as per the

details given below:

All UG Programmes

For each course
(Theory & Practical)

Lab Integrated Theory
B.Arch / B.DES

For each Theory Course
Theory cum Studio
Studio

Design Project/Practical Training

All UG (Final Semester)

Project Work
Provisional Certificate
Consolidated grade Sheet

Degree Certificate

B.Arch (Final Semester)

Thesis
Provisional Certificate
Consolidated Grade Sheet

Degree Certificate

Rs.250/-

Rs.400/-

Rs.150/-
Rs.600/-
RS.600/-
Rs.600/-

Rs.750/-
Rs.400/-
Rs.400/-
Rs.600/-

Rs.750/-
Rs.400/-
Rs.400/-
Rs.600/-

All PG & Ph.D. Programmes

For each course
(Theory & Practical)

Lab Integrated Theory
M.Arch

For each course
Theory cum Studio

Studio

All PG (Final Semester)

Project Work
Provisional Certificate
Consolidated grade Sheet

Degree Certificate

Rs.500/-

Rs.700/-

Rs.300/-
Rs.800/-
Rs.800/-

Rs.1000/-
Rs.400/-
Rs.400/-
Rs.600/-
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Last date for the payment of Examination Fee :26.12.2020

* The Payment of Examination fee through online only (Student can login at

https://www.tcsion.com/SelfServices/)

* The Payment of Examination fee after 26™ December 2020 will not be

accepted.

* The Deans/HODs are requested to inform your school/department students

to make online payment for examination fee before the stipulated date.

M. A-

Controller of Examinations
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