

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Date: 18/12/2020

Circular No. 316 / Exam Fee / DEC 2019 / JAN 2021

CIRCULAR

Sub: Payment of Semester End Examination Fee for all UG and PG Programmes (Except LAW, Pharmacy, I SEM UG/PG, Ph.D. and Part-Time) –Odd Semester of AY 2020 -21 - Reg.

All the students of UG and PG Programmes (Except LAW, Pharmacy, I SEM UG/PG, Ph.D. and Part-Time) are directed to pay the Examination fee through online for the forthcoming Semester End Examinations Odd Semester of AY 2020 -21 as per the details given below:

All UG Programmes For each course (Theory & Practical)	Rs.250/-	All PG & Ph.D. Programmes For each course (Theory & Practical)	Rs.500/-
Lab Integrated Theory	Rs.400/-	Lab Integrated Theory	Rs.700/-
B.Arch / B.DES		M.Arch	
For each Theory Course	Rs.150/-	For each course	Rs.300/-
Theory cum Studio	Rs.600/-	Theory cum Studio	Rs.800/-
Studio	RS.600/-	Studio	Rs.800/-
Design Project/Practical Training	Rs.600/-		
All UG (Final Semester)		All PG (Final Semester)	
Project Work	Rs.750/-	Project Work	Rs.1000/-
Provisional Certificate	Rs.400/-	Provisional Certificate	Rs.400/-
Consolidated grade Sheet	Rs.400/-	Consolidated grade Sheet	Rs.400/-
Degree Certificate	Rs.600/-	Degree Certificate	Rs.600/-
B.Arch (Final Semester)			
Thesis	Rs.750/-		
Provisional Certificate	Rs.400/-		
Consolidated Grade Sheet	Rs.400/-		
Degree Certificate	Rs.600/-		



: 26.12.2020

Last date for the payment of Examination Fee

- * The Payment of Examination fee through online only (Student can login at https://www.tcsion.com/SelfServices/)
- * The Payment of Examination fee after 26th December 2020 will not be accepted.
- * The Deans/HODs are requested to inform your school/department students to make online payment for examination fee before the stipulated date.

M. A. Ru Controller of Examinations